SECOND AMENDMENT TO
AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD AND
THE YORK TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER
REGARDING IMPROVEMENTS TO MADISON STREET

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (the

“SECOND AMENDMENT"} is entered into this 16th day of _January , 2014 _, by and

between the VILLAGE OF LOMBARD (the “VILLAGE"} and the YORK TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER (the “COMMISSIONER’). The VILLAGE and the COMMISSIONER are
hereinafter sometimes referred to collectively as the “Parties.”

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and the COMMISSIONER entered into AN
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD AND THE
YORK CENTER HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER REGARDING IMPROVEMENTS TO MADISON
STREET, dated June 17, 2010 (the "ORIGINAL AGREEMENT); and

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and the COMMISSIONER entered into a FIRST
AMENDMENT TO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF
LOMBARD AND THE YORK TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER REGARDING
IMPROVEMENTS TO MADISON STREET, dated June 21, 2012 {the “FIRST AMENDMENT” —
th‘e ORIGINAL AGREEMENT as amended by the FIRST AMENDMENT being hereinafter
referred to as the “AMENDED AGREEMENT"); and

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and the COMMISSIONER desire to amend certain provisions
of the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT, in light of the delays in the VILLAGE’S construction of the
PROJECT (as defined in the AMENDED AGREEMENT), through no fault of the VILLAGE; and

WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 10 of the 1970 lllinois Constitution and 5 ILCé 220/

through 220/9 provide authority for intergovernmental cooperation; and

319627 2 1




WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the VILLAGE and the COMMISSIONER to enter
into this SECOND AMENDMENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and the mutual covenants and
agreements hereinafter contained, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That Section 5 of the AMENDED AGREEMENT is hereby amended by revising
the reference therein to, “$3,577,893,” to read, “$3,314,503."

2. That Section 6 of the AMENDED AGREEMENT is hereby amended by revising
the reference therein to, “$402,049,” to read, “$307,497."

3. That Section 9 of the AMENDED AGREEMENT is hereby amended by revising
the reference therein to, “12-31-13," to read, “December 31, 2017."

4. That Exhibit “B" to the AMENDED AGREEMENT is hereby amended to read in
its entirety as set forth in Exhibit “B” attached hereto and made part hereof.

5. That all portions of the AMENDED AGREEMENT, not amended hereby, shall
remain in full force and effect.

8. This SECOND AMENDMENT shall be executed simultaneously in two (2)
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but both of which shall constitute one
and the same SECOND AMENDMENT.

7. This SECOND AMENDMENT shall be deemed dated and become effective on
the date the last of the Parties executes this SECOND AMENDMENT, as set forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the VILLAGE and the COMMISSIONER, pursuant to the
authority duly granted, have caused this FIRST AMENDMENT to be signed by their respective
authorized corporate authorities.

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD YO " WNSHIP

(o]
WAY COM NER

Dick Schroeder, Highway Commissioner

illage President

319627 2 2




Dated: January 16, 2014

0

Janet\Downer, Deputy Village Clerk Dated:_ January 16, 2014

3196272 3




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of lilinois )
) SS
County of DuPage )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Dick Schroeder, personally known to me to be the York
Township Highway Commissioner, and personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that, as such York Township Highway Commissioner, he
signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and as the free
and voluntary act and deed of said York Township Highway Commissioner, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this , ﬁ day of ,OMW ,

2018, s o~
g T T S G ARV ot 4
3 OFFICIAL SEAL $
: SHARON KUDERNA  § ‘
) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
v comsson s e | Avdlsina

Notary Public

3196272 5




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Illinois )
) SS
County of DuPage )

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Keith Giagnoric and Janet Downer, personally known to
me to be the Village President and Deputy Village Clerk of the Village of Lombard, and
personally known to me to be the same pérsons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally
acknowledged that, as such Village President and Deputy Village Clerk, they signed
and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said municipal
corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Village Board of
Trustees of said municipal corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free -
and voluntary act and deed of said municipal corporation, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this _ 16thday of January -

NoWubllc
DIANE M. JANTELEZIO

OFFICIAL SEAL

A Notary Public, State ot lilinois

My Commission Expires
Novembaer 13, 2017

201 4.

3196272 4




Exhibit “B”
COST ESTIMATES

(attached)

319627 2 6




" [Fip Cubverty, Class A

{|Preeatt Réinforced Concrats undsm Sectans 12'
~|recast Reinforcad Concrets Flaned End Sections 15"
* [Precast Asinforcad Concrate Flured ERd SecHoiy
'[Grating for Cancrais Flared End Seedion 307

- {Stomn s.w-n Claat A
*{Stamn Sevwrs, Clasy
_1Siomn Sewers; Claas'A,

T-Damets Typ
5:Diamaiar, Typ :
mmudluw\mw'l' A Frama, Ck':ndud

Christophier B, Burke Enwmdnq
HAPWIPW-EngPROJECTSIFY20120ST-13-04 Tramc Signal & Intarsection (Madison & SI)ST-07-06 Madison and Rt 33 Inhmchm Histry theough Phase 1\Dasign\ehass ll\Enﬁnnfx Esbmam PDR 081712_Nooe
Paricpating Col




